
AZDA Industrial Hemp Program Grower azhemp@azda.gov

Status Issued
License
Number First Name Last Name Company

Research Fee 
Exempt

Expiration
Date

190065AZ-G Jonah Dicker Skunkworks Hemp LLC 12/31/2024

190087AZ-G Patricia Hayden NuLambda I LLC 12/31/2024

190184AZ-G Kendall Bert Diez Manos LLC 12/31/2024

190190AZ-G Catherine Lilly Avalon Gardens Slow Foods Enterprises, LLC 12/31/2024

190230AZ-G Cadora Arrington Kush Hemp Farm 12/31/2024

190245AZ-G Michael Mahoney Desert Soil Hemp, LLC 12/31/2024

190282AZ-G Humberto Hernandez ABOR - University of Arizona 12/31/2024

190293AZ-G Chaison Ott Chaison Farms 12/31/2024

200319AZ-G Nicole Breen Hemp BioSciences 12/31/2024

200344AZ-G Robert Light Light Properties & Real Estate LLC 12/31/2024

220413AZ-G Tiann Juarez Platinum Apothecary 12/31/2024

220420AZ-G Eashan Rao 12/31/2024

220422AZ-G Matthew Recsetar 12/31/2024

230004AZ-G Laquaysha Martin Big Roots Consultng, LLC 12/31/2024

230006AZ-G Joe Wicker Botanic Wellness USA 12/31/2024

230008AZ-G Jerry Nakasawa NexGen Farm Management Inc. 12/31/2025

230009AZ-G Christopher Sorenson Oro Verde Farms, LLC 12/31/2024

240000AZ-G Jason Stevens Citrus 1, LLC 12/31/2024
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AZDA Industrial Hemp Program Nursery azhemp@azda.gov

Status Issued
License
Number First Name Last Name Company

Research Fee 
Exempt

Expiration
Date

190043AZ-N Patrick Cooley Keilthly Williams Transplants 12/31/2024

190190AZ-N Catherine Lilly Avalon Gardens Slow Foods Enterprises, LLC 12/31/2024

200319AZ-N Nicole Breen Hemp BioSciences 12/31/2024

200344AZ-N Robert Light Light Properties & Real Estate LLC 12/31/2024

230004AZ-N Laquaysha Martin Big Roots Consultng, LLC 12/31/2024

230009AZ-N Christopher Sorenson Oro Verde Farms, LLC 12/31/2024
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AZDA Industrial Hemp Program Harvester azhemp@azda.gov

Status Issued
License
Number First Name Last Name Company

Research Fee 
Exempt

Expiration
Date

190293AZ-H Chaison Ott Chaison Farms 12/31/2024

200319AZ-H Nicole Breen Hemp BioSciences 12/31/2024

230004AZ-H Laquaysha Martin Big Roots Consultng, LLC 12/31/2024
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AZDA Industrial Hemp Program Transporter azhemp@azda.gov

Status Issued
License
Number First Name Last Name Company

Research Fee 
Exempt

Expiration
Date

190037AZ-T George Stantchev Pure5 Nutrients Arizona LLC 12/31/2024

190043AZ-T Patrick Cooley Keilthly Williams Transplants 12/31/2024

190047AZ-T Paul Diaz Mother Earth Plant LLC 12/31/2024

190087AZ-T Patricia Hayden NuLambda I LLC 12/31/2024

190135AZ-T Ajay Bika Whole Foods Full Spectrum Processing LLC 12/31/2024

190293AZ-T Chaison Ott Chaison Farms 12/31/2024

200319AZ-T Nicole Breen Hemp BioSciences 12/31/2024

230004AZ-T Laquaysha Martin Big Roots Consultng, LLC 12/31/2024

230007AZ-T Chad Carey KCMMM, LLC 12/31/2024
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AZDA Industrial Hemp Program Processor azhemp@azda.gov

Status Issued
License
Number First Name Last Name Company

Research Fee 
Exempt

Expiration
Date

190037AZ-P George Stantchev Pure5 Nutrients Arizona LLC 12/31/2024

190047AZ-P Paul Diaz Mother Earth Plant LLC 12/31/2024

190087AZ-P Patricia Hayden NuLambda I LLC 12/31/2024

190135AZ-P Ajay Bika Whole Foods Full Spectrum Processing LLC 12/31/2024

190184AZ-P Kendall Bert Diez Manos LLC 12/31/2024

190291AZ-P Norman Relkin Exciting! Extracts LLC 12/31/2024

190311AZ-P Warren Lyons Edgewater Extractions LLC 12/31/2024

200319AZ-P Nicole Breen Hemp BioSciences 12/31/2024

220420AZ-P Eashan Rao 12/31/2024

230000AZ-P Jonathan Carpenter lilHempco, LLC 12/31/2024

230007AZ-P Chad Carey KCMMM, LLC 12/31/2024

240000AZ-P Jason Stevens Citrus 1, LLC 12/31/2024
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